

Docket No.: 6607-87245

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08-24-2005 Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents iched original documents or copy thereof. 103067501 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Design Concepts, Inc. Name: Bretford Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 11000 Seymour Ave. ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Franklin Park Other State: IL ZIP: 60131 Execution Date: 03/03/03 and 09/12/03 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/619,861 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza 23-0920 22nd Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coffect and any attached copy is a up to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coffect and any attached copy is a up to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coffect and any attached copy is a up to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coffect and any attached copy is a up to the best of the bes of the original document. August 19, 2005 Daniel M. Gurfinkel Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 6607-87245

Serial Nos. 60/396,088 and 10/619,861

Filed July 15, 2002 and July 15, 2003

Design Concepts, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, hereinafter the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Bretford Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois corporation, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 60/396,088 and 10/619,861 and entitled MODULAR SYSTEM OF POWER AND DATA DELIVERY COMPONENTS, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignor or assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to have executed any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignor further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and

PATENT REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0321 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

DESIGN CONCEPTS, INC.

By: william C. <u>UND3MAN</u>

Title: OWNER / DIRECTUR OF ID.

BRETFORD MANUFACTURING, INC.

Date: 9-17-03

RECORDED: 08/22/2005

richard straut

BY: RICHBRD STRAUB

Title: ENGINEERING MANAGER

PATENT

REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0322